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2015 WCC Shooting Range Ad-Hoc Committee

Position County District First Last Address City State Zip Phone Email

Bayfield D1 Alfred House 77700 Houghton Point Road  |Washburn WI 54891 (715) 292-5117 alhouse68@gmail.com
Chippewa D2 Jack Christenson 28090 182nd Street Holcombe Wi 54745 (715) 827-1277  |jacchriste@yahoo.com

Chair Oneida D3 Ed Choinski 6891 Gypsy Lake Road Lake Tomahawk Wi 54539 (715) 493-7827 elchow@frontiernet.net
Oconto D4 Bob Ellingson 17342 North Road Lakewood WI 54138 (715) 276-7129  |ellingson.bob@gmail.com
Pepin D5 Jim Kirchner W7921 Cty D Arkansaw WI 54721 (715) 279-5737  |jdraei@nelson-tel.net
Clark D6 Larry Osegard W6329 Timber Lake Road Neillsville WI 54456 (715) 743-2378 osegard@yahoo.com

Secretary |Dodge D7 Harold Drake 272 N Mill Street Juneau WI 53039 (920) 344-6443 drakegerth@charter.net
Manitowoc D8 Brad Martinson 9418 Tamarack Road Brillion WI 54110 (920) 841-5878 hntnhard@gmail.com
Columbia D9 Richard Swenson W10998 State Road 33 Portage WI 53901 (608) 408-0016 swensons2@frontier.com
Rock D10 Charlie Brown 8131 N Oak Ridge Drive Milton WI 53563 (608) 868-2514 brownc@centurytel.net
Racine D11 Scott Gunderson 23401 Hanson Road Union Grove WI 53182 (414) 581-3157 |gundersonforassembly@yahoo.com

DNR Liaison Keith Warnke P.O. Box 7921 Madison W 54680 (608) 576-5243  |keith.warnke@wisconsin.gov

Shooting Range Ad-Hoc Committee:

The mission of the Wisconsin Conservation Congress Shooting Range Ad-Hoc Committee is to represent the sporting public involved with shooting ranges in this state.
The committee will look into and work with, but not be limited to the following issues at present: standardization of rules and regulations, the use of Pittman-Robertson
funds allocated for range use, and environmental, legal, and social issues on shooting ranges by working with the DNR, the legislature, the Governor and Wisconsin
citizens to effectively manage current and future Wisconsin shooting ranges for present and future people involved with the shooting sports to enjoy.
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